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Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1277 (Rat #0552, Act #0495 of 1988) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance

A Bill to amend Sections 4-9-30, as amended, and 5-7-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to counties and
municipal corporations, so as to exempt from business license taxes entities and their subsidiaries and affiliates which are
exempt from license tax under another law and to limit the right to levy a business license tax on businesses engaged in
making loans secured by real estate.

03/03/88
03/08/88
03/08/88
03/09/88
03/10/88
03/10/88
04/13/88
04/21/88
04/26/88
04/26/88
04/27/88
05/03/88
05/09/88
05/09/88
05/09/88
05/23/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-23
Read second time SJ-44

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-44

Read third time and sent to House SJ-21

Introduced and read first time HJ-1884

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1884

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2636

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 26, 1988 HJ-315

Read second time HJ-3196

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3197
Read third time and enrolled HJ-3236

Ratified R 552

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/09/88

Act No. 495
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