03, 2024, 01:21:32 am May

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1277 (Rat #0552, Act #0495 of 1988) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance

A Bill to amend Sections 4-9-30, as amended, and 5-7-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to counties and municipal corporations, so as to exempt from business license taxes entities and their subsidiaries and affiliates which are exempt from license tax under another law and to limit the right to levy a business license tax on businesses engaged in making loans secured by real estate.

•		·
03/03/88	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-23
03/08/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-44
03/08/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-44
03/09/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-21
03/10/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1884
03/10/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1884
04/13/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2636
04/21/88	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 26, 1988 HJ-315
04/26/88	House	Read second time HJ-3196
04/26/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3197
04/27/88	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3236
05/03/88		Ratified R 552
05/09/88		Signed By Governor
05/09/88		Effective date 05/09/88
05/09/88		Act No. 495
05/23/88		Copies available